## **OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL :: DARRANG COLLEGE :: TEZPUR**

Ref: DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2024/1911

Date:- 09-03-2024

## NOTICE

## (DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE)

As per the resolution of the Disciplinary Committee of Darrang College, the following students are **summoned to the office of the Principal, Darrang College along with their parents** on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 at 11am.

Failure to respond to this notice will be considered as breach of the College Code of Conduct.

Sl. No.	Name	UID	Department / Semester/Year
1	JUBER HUSSAIN	21AD0458	History (6th Semester)
2	ANGAD SINGH	22CH0055	H.S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Yr. Commerce
3	HIMANGSHU KACHARI	22CH0138	H.S. 2 <sup>nd</sup> Yr. Commerce
4	BHARGAB JYOTI NATH	22CD0053	Commerce (4 <sup>th</sup> Semester)
5	GAUTAM HANDIQUE	21CD0006	B.Com (6 <sup>th</sup> Semester)

Castic

Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam

Copy to the:

- 1. President, G.B. for information.
- 2. V.P. for information.
- 3. Chairman, Disciplinary Committee for information.

Principal Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assam